Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №10 в микрорайоне №298

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	414027.64
	1229880.54
	317°21'52''
	15.77
	1-2

	2
	414039.24
	1229869.86
	231°44'44''
	1.99
	2-3

	3
	414038.01
	1229868.30
	314°30'40''
	8.29
	3-4

	4
	414043.82
	1229862.39
	45°36'11''
	2.02
	4-5

	5
	414045.23
	1229863.83
	318°42'55''
	3.27
	5-6

	6
	414047.69
	1229861.67
	226°16'22''
	1.91
	6-7

	7
	414046.37
	1229860.29
	227°52'28''
	4.93
	7-8

	8
	414043.06
	1229856.63
	135°08'49''
	27.55
	8-9

	9
	414023.53
	1229876.06
	47°27'59''
	6.08
	9-1

	Площадь
	0,0162.0000 га     162.46 кв.м.

	Периметр
	71.8 м.


